
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 4 - Cotteral - I84 - 2.0 Mi. SE. of POE 
Sunday 1 February Thru Sunday 29 February 2004 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                                                        Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                                Freq   Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚**                                                                                                                          191    191     0.38 
[4K-5K)     ‚****                                                                                                                        358    549     0.72 
[5K-6K)     ‚*******                                                                                                                     671   1220     1.34 
[6K-7K)     ‚************                                                                                                               1239   2459     2.48 
[7K-8K)     ‚************************                                                                                                   2378   4837     4.76 
[8K-9K)     ‚**************************************************                                                                         5009   9846    10.02 
[10K-11K)   ‚*************************************************************************************************                          9722  19568    19.44 
[11K-12K)   ‚************************************************************************************************************************  12045  31613    24.09 
[12K-13K)   ‚*****************************************************************************************                                  8944  40557    17.89 
[13K-14K)   ‚************************************************                                                                           4752  45309     9.50 
[14K-15K)   ‚***********************                                                                                                    2320  47629     4.64 
[15K-16K)   ‚***********                                                                                                                1131  48760     2.26 
[16K-17K)   ‚*****                                                                                                                       512  49272     1.02 
[17K-18K)   ‚***                                                                                                                         290  49562     0.58 
[18K-19K)   ‚*                                                                                                                           144  49706     0.29 
[19K-20K)   ‚*                                                                                                                            92  49798     0.18 
[20K-21K)   ‚*                                                                                                                            69  49867     0.14 
[21K-22K)   ‚*                                                                                                                            54  49921     0.11 
[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                                                             28  49949     0.06 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                                             30  49979     0.06 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                                             17  49996     0.03 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                                              5  50001     0.01 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                                              0  50001     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                                              0  50001     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                                              0  50001     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                                              0  50001     0.00 
            ‚ 
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